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ENROLEMENT

HEADCOUNT I SiiM 86 11 SUM 86
FULLTIME 996 676
PARTTIME 493 355
Totaol 1489 1031
RACE o
WHITE 98 The
BL.ACK 493 65
OTHER 16 , 14
Total 1489 1031
SEX
FEMALE 1004 629
MALE 485 402
Total 1489 1031
LEVEL
L OWER 209 182
UPPER 751 582
GRADUATE 529 267
Total 1489 1031
RESIDENCY
RESIDENT 0OF MS 1447 999
NONRESIDENT OF MS 42 37
Totol 1489 11331
SCHOOL
ARTS & SCIENCES 5T 385
BUSINESS 385 =09
FOUCATION 553 312
NURSING 349 25
Total 1489 1031

FTE ENRGLLMENT

LOWER 194 160
UPPER 709 533
GRADUATE 457 234

Total 1359 927
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DELTA STATE UNIVERSITY
ENROLLMENT BY COUNTY - FALL 86
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OTHER STATES 58 .VS\-\/’
FOREIGN COUNTRIES 11




DELTA STATE UNIVERSITY

SEMESTER CREDIT HOUR PRODUCTION
FALL. 86 SPRING 87
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BIOLOGICAL SCIENCE
HISTORY

LANGUAGES & LLITERATURE
MATHEMATICS

MILITARY SCIENCE

MUSIC

PHYSICAL SCIENCE
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SPEECH & HEARING SCIENCE
®xk Subtotol e
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ACCOUNT ING

BUSINESS ED & SECRETARIAL
COMMERCIAL AVIATION
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GUIDANCE & ED PSYCHOLOGY
HEALTH & PHYSICAL ED
HOME ECONGMICS

*% Subtotal

**  NURSING

NURSING
#*% Subtotal =

wwk TOtal mwwm

I SUM 86 II SUM 86

2308
2731
2230
7269

269

204

47T

1455
799
371

48

2673

48
48
1269

1894
2071
1076

5041
5041

159
187
246
492
246

64

407
306

2107

357

105
153
177

- b13

1305

737
546
325

15

1623

6
6
5041

20916
165568
2501

39975
39975

1572
1734
1848
4697
2481

325
1951
2235
2546

388

19777
1953
753
878
1953
3627
2703
11867
2242
2985
2069
741

8037

294
294
39975

17659
17763
2308

37730
37730

1632
1723
1773
4153
2156

434
1474
1926
2472

414

18157
1821
T80
1045
1791
3303
2805
11545
2666
2131
2117
752

7666

362
362
37730



2001
0SG1G1L

4001
SIop)

%2001
9b Lt

£2001
68E L

V10l

40°¢
S0E

25" L
Sl

d3

pAYAES
ELS

et
SLL

A
61E

A=
Ece

i
69

z9-
99

ho"
L8

L ZctS %£L=9
E6L 800l

c Zete AR
gL 901

L 23 b Z2"9
661 152

b 42679 z9-°8
515 cb9
4 d

9861 f1v4

Zl°61
L68C

Z6tlc
bE

28" L1
96E

&bt i
688

bt ie
8LG1

3

NOILINBIY1SId 3avy9
ALISHIAINA J1VIE v1730

zE " 0L
L65b

Z2ETib
9

Z8"62
L0011

S bE
ik

%282
Glie

g

AR S
SkLE

%8752
gt

Z8"Eb
ik L

ZltLe
bPcll

%Z1L"8¢
oLie

Y

SIVLiOL
ALTSH3AINN

ONISHNN

NOIiv3na3

SS3ANIsng

S3ON3IJS/S1aY



DELTA STATE UNIVERSITY
DISTRIBUTION OF ACT SCORES BY FREGUENCY. OF STANDARD
SCORES OF FIRST=TIME ENTERING FRESHMEN WITH LESS THAN 12 SCH

STANDARD SOCIAL NATURAL
SCORES ENGLISH MATHEMATICS STUDIES SCIENCES  COMPOSITE
36 0 2 0 0 0
35 g 0 0 0 0
34 0 0 0 0 0
33 0 0 0 1 0
32 1 1 0 4 1
31 0 1 3 8 0
30 0 1 2 9 0
29 4 3 6 10 4
28 4 4 (N 15 5
27 5 8 10 16 12
26 13 16 14 21 14
25 12 25 12 31 23
24 26 12 14 25 16
23 33 32 18 18 18
22 26 20 16 17 24
21 38 32 12 33 17
20 42 26 21 6 25
19 26 17 18 25 41
18 39 22 23 48 31
17 32 19 19 29 37
16 28 24 21 15 N
16 12 10 19 13 43
14 12 15 20 10 15
13 12 17 28 T 7
12 4 14 17 4 3
11 5 13 14 5 4
10 1 4 27 1 4
9 0 9 12 1 0
8 0 3 9 1 0
7 0 6 4 e ]
6 0 T 1 0 0
5 d 3 4 g 0
4 0 2 0 0 0
3 0 0 0 ] 0
P 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 2 0 g 0
0 0 0 g 0 0

19.84 18.37 17-46 21.29 19.35



DELTA STATE UNIVERSITY
DEGREES CONFERRED
FYE JUNE 30>198T

SCHOOL OF ARTS & SCIENCES

- BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN EDUCATION
BACHELOR OF SCIENCE
BACHELOR OF ARTS
BACHEI.LOR OF MUSIC EDUCATION
BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN GENERAL STUDIES
BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN CRIMINAL JUSTICE
BACHELOR OF FINE ARTS
BACHELLOR OF SOCIAL WORK

SCHOOL OF ARTS & SCIENCES TOTAL
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS
BACHEIL.OR OF SCIENCE IN EDUCATION
BACHEL.OR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
BACHEILLOR OF COMMERCIAL AVIATION
SCHOOL. OF BUSINESS TOTAL
SCHUGL OF EDUCATION
BACHELOR OF SCIENCE 1IN EDUCATION
BACHEL.OR OF SCIENCE
BACHELOR OF ARTS
BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN GENERAL. STUDIES
SCHOOL OF EDUCATION TOTAL
SCHOOL OF NURSING
BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN NURSING
SCHOOL. OF NURSING TOTAL
SCHOOL. OF GRADUATE STUDIES
MASTER OF EDUCATION
MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
MASTER OF ARTS
MASTER OF SCIENCE IN NATURAL SCIENCES
MASTER OF MUSIC EDUCATION
EDUCATION SPECIALIST
DAOCTOR OF EDUCATION
SCHOOL OF GRADUATE STUDIES TOTAL

.UNIVERSITY TOTAL
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DELLTA STATE UNIVERSITY
FINANCIAL INFORMATION
FYE JUNE 30,1987

EXPENDITURES C(UNRESTRICTED)

AMOUNT
INSTRUCT ION $7,304,814
RESEARCH 182367
ACADEMIC SUPPORT 12234,701
STUDENT SERVICES 1:427.818
INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT 1,321,976
OPERATION/MATINTENANCE 154145185
SCHOLARSHIPSS FELLOWSHIPS,GRANTS

1355197

TOTAL $135156,058

REVENUES (CURRENT FUNDS)

TUITION $45,478, 881
STATE APPROPRIATIONS F1155.515H
GRANTS & CONTRACTS 53,813
SALES/SERVICES OF ED.ACTIVITIES 2715184
OTHER SOURCES 140,647

TOTAL $145099,959

PERCENT

H4.28%
0-14%Z
9.18%

10.61%
9-82%

10-51%
5-46%

100.00%

31.77TE
64.93%
0.38%
1-92%
1-00%

100-00%



DELTA STATE UNIVERSITY
FACULTY CHARACTERISTICS
FALLs 1986

FACULTY BY RANK
PROFESSOR ASS0 PROF  ASST PROF INSTRUCTOR OTHER

FULL-TIME 59 29 48 43 2
FPART=TIME 3 4 4 23 5
Total 62 33 52 66 [§

FACULTY BY SCHGOL
ARTS/SCIENCES BUSINESS EDUCATION NURSING  LIBRARY

FULL-TIME 97 36 35 7 6
PART-TIME 20 3 15 1 0
" Total 117 39 50 8 6

HIGHEST DEGREE HELD

DOCTORATE 99 45%
FIRST PROFESSIONAL 4 2%
SPECTIALIST _ 2 1%
MASTERS 106 487%
BACHELORS 9 4%
LESS THAN BACHELOR 0 0%
Total 220 100%

¥ Jncludes 9-month contract salary. 12-month contract salary
equated to 9-month contract by the factor .818; any other contract
length (10-11)> equated to g 9-month contract. This analysis should
show all faculty positions, instructional, research and other.



